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(a) Name of related parties and nature of relationship

Name of the related parties

Nature of relationship

Sri Sai Krishna Marketing Associates .

Entity in which directors are interested

S. Murali Krishna Murthy

Managing Director

S. Balaji Venkateshwarlu Director
S. Mohan Krishna Murthy Director’
S. Srinivas Kumar Director
Nitesh Kumar Sharma Company Secretary

(b) Transactions with related parties

Particulars

- For the year ended 31.03.2022

Sri Sai Krishna Marketing Associates
Sales

Purchases

Trade Receivables/(Payables)

Unsecured Loans received by the Company
S. Balaji Venkateshwarlu

S. Mohan Krishna Murthy

S. Murali Krishna Murthy

S. Srinivas Kumar

; Remuneration paid to significant related parties
S. Balaji Venkateshwarlu
S. Mohan Krishna Murthy |
S. Murali Krishna Murthy
S. Srinivas Kumar

Remuneration paid to company secretary
Nitesh Kumar Sharma

3.15
12.47
149.27

26.93
52.19
47.31
26.20

6.08
251
6.60
6.08

2.81
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