



13th June, 2022

To.

1. BSE Limited,	2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai
Mumbai- 400001	400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31.03.2022.

Please find enclosed disclosures of related party transactions, pursuant to Begglation 23/9\ of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in the format specified in the relevant accounting standards for the half year ended March 31, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Ortin Laboratories Limited

S. Balaji Venkateswarlu

Director

(DIN: 02010148)





Ortin Laboratories Limited

(KS: windalis)

Related party disclosures

(a) Name of related parties and nature of relationship

Name of the related parties	Nature of relationship
Sri Sai Krishna Marketing Associates	Entity in which directors are interested
S. Murali Krishna Murthy	Managing Director
S. Balaji Venkateshwarlu	Director
S. Mohan Krishna Murthy	Director
S. Srinivas Kumar	Director
Nitesh Kumar Sharma	Company Secretary

(b) Transactions with related parties

Nitesh Kumar Sharma

Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2022
Sri Sai Krishna Marketing Associates	
Sales	3.15
Purchases	12.47
Trade Receivables/(Payables)	149.27
Unsecured Loans received by the Company	
S. Balaji Venkateshwarlu	26.93
S. Mohan Krishna Murthy	52.19
S. Murali Krishna Murthy	47.31
S. Srinivas Kumar	26.20
Remuneration paid to significant related partie	s
S. Balaji Venkateshwarlu	6.08
S. Mohan Krishna Murthy	2.51
S. Murali Krishna Murthy	6.60
S. Srinivas Kumar	6.08
Remuneration paid to company secretary	ORA

2.81

CIN: L24110TG1986PLC006885